2018/19 Water Main Replacements				TRI-SUNS ENGINEERING, INC.		DEGAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	
ITEM		ESTIMATED	UNIT OF				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	<u>MEASURE</u>	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL COSTS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL COSTS
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	L.S.	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$21,360.00	\$21,360.00	\$1,700.00	\$70,000.00
3	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$17,450.00	\$17,450.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
4	4-Inch PVC C900 Pipe	40	L.F.	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
5	6-Inch PVC C900 Pipe	7482	L.F.	\$32.00	\$239,424.00	\$125.00	\$935,250.00
6	8-Inch PVC C900 Pipe	5458	L.F.	\$21.00	\$114,618.00	\$80.00	\$436,640.00
7	6-Inch Gate Valve	33	EA	\$1,255.00	\$41,415.00	\$3,000.00	\$99,000.00
8	8-Inch Gate Valve	19	EA	\$1,370.00	26030	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00
9	1-Inch Combination Vacuum/Air R	12	EA	\$3,140.00	37680	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00
10	2-Inch Blow-Off Assembly	2	EA	\$1,710.00	3420	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assembly	33	EA	\$3,835.00	\$126,555.00	\$5,000.00	\$165,000.00
12	Service Connection	48	EA	\$615.00	\$29,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$72,000.00
13	Service Assembly	51	EA	\$980.00	\$49,980.00	\$1,700.00	\$86,700.00
14	Asphalt Removal and Replacement	892	S.Y.	\$42.00	\$37,464.00	\$65.00	\$57,980.00
15	Asphalt Removal and Replacement	4958	S.Y.	\$43.00	\$213,194.00	\$75.00	\$371,850.00
16	Asphalt Removal and Replacement	741	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$37,050.00	\$75.00	\$55,575.00
17	Asphalt Removal and Replacement	883	S.Y.	\$68.00	\$60,044.00	\$125.00	\$110,375.00
18	Asphalt Removal and Replacement	45	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
19	Concrete Removal and Replacemer	4885	S.F.	\$9.00	\$43,965.00	\$20.00	\$97,700.00
20	Concrete Curb Removal and Replac	30	L.F.	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
21	Landscape Removal and Replaceme	1	L.S.	\$21,580.00	\$21,580.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Force Account	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Base Bid + Force Account				\$1,300,659.00		\$3,001,320.00
							\$3,001,320.00
	Addendum No. 1						
1	Rock Excavation		Feet	\$75.00		\$125.00	\$12,500.00
2	Acoma Blvd. High Pressure Connect	1	L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
							\$42,500.00
	Base Bid + Force Account + Adden			\$1,330,159.00		\$3,043,820.00	